
DocuSign Envelope 10: AOAOC910-82D7·40D7 ·9A9E·70ADAB3F0376 

AMENDMENT #3 TO THE SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TX 

("Customer") 


and 

SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR, LLC 
("SunGard Public Sector") Contract # 1 00273-3 

This Amendment (the "Amendment") amends the parties' Software License and Services Agreement with 
an Execution Date of March 30, 2010 (the " Agreement") expressly as provided for in this Amendment. 

The Execution Date of this Amendment is the latest date shown on the signature page of this Amendment. 

Customer and SunGard Public Sector, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows: 

1. Defined Terms. Except as otherwise set forth herein, each defined term in the Agreement has the 
meaning ascribed to that term in the Agreement when the term is used in this Amendment. 

2. Amendment to and Modification of Software License Agreement. 

The Agreement is amended and modified as follows: 

(a) Exhibit 1 to the Software License and Services Agreement are hereby supplemented to 
include the Add-On Quote attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference . Pursuant to 
the Add-On Quote attached hereto as Exhibit 1, the total compensation that may be paid to SunGard 
Public Sector pursuant to the Software License and Services Agreement shall be Eight Thousand Eight 
Hundred Eighty Dollars and 00/100 ($8 ,880.00). 

Notes to Exhibit 
1 Travel and living expenses are additional and will be billed monthly as SunGard Public Sector renders 
the services. Such travel and living expenses will be reimbursed in accordance with the proviSions relating 
to direct and reimbursable expenses of the Williamson County Vendor Reimbursement Policy , as 
amended and in effect at the time expenses were incurred. SunGard Public Sector's Travel and Expense 
will be invoiced on a monthly basis in arrears and due and payable as set forth in the Agreement. 

APPLICABLE TAXES ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THIS EXHIBIT 1, AND, IF APPLICABLE, WILL BE 
ADDED TO THE AMOUNT IN THE PAYMENT INVQICE(S) BEING SENT SEPARATELY TO THE 
CUSTOMER. 

The amounts noted above shall be payable as follows: 

Professional Services Fees: Due on completion 

3. Integration Provision . Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the Agreement shall 
remain in full force and effect. As of the Execution Date, the Agreement, as further amended by this 
Amendment constitutes the entire understanding of the parties as regards the subject matter hereof and 
cannot be mOdified except by written agreement of the parties. 

Williamson County, TX SunGard Public Sector, LLC 
DoeUSlgned by: 

BY ·S,," M.w-,lt\iU.\,Y~&-~ 
4 /' ~ F4F50JAE4002479t.; sa 

PRINT NAME ____________Z for)f 6/27'-'PRINT NAME 

PRINT TITLE _____C_o_"_t_r_o'_'_e_r_____ 

DATE SIGNED 4 6 - .,,,- /e>/C DATE SIGNED ____5/_2_6_1_2°_1_6_____ 

PRINT TITLE ~v;~ Joy 

Page 1 of 2 

cdeibler
Rectangle



DocuSign Envelope 10: AOAOC910-8207·4DD7-9A9E-70ADAB3F0376 

EXHIBIT 1 

Add-On Quote 

<Attach> 

Page 2 of 2 

cdeibler
Rectangle



.. OOCUStQ/\ Enve lope 10 : AOAOC910-82 D7-4007-9A9E-70ADAB3F0376 

Exhibit 1 

Add-On Quote
SUNGARD· "" , 
Date Quore # .\CC{ 't-. Igr 

PU BLIC SECTOR (J4/07 /1 6 BNBRQ2S5 1 B riao Renn ie 

Q uote Prepared For: 
\Villiamson COUllt)'. TX 
Ricllard Sem ple 
508 S, ' I ~ock Srre,c r 
Gi.-x)rgdowlI , TX 78626 
Phone: Sl 2-943-1489 

. M - ExrcnJe-d AnJ111 al r;;;f IPric(: Maintenance 

C.-\D-PRO F-ADD CA D l1usinc. ...s Proce:,s, Review $7,680.00 57,680.00 $0.00 

Through Husine~~ Proce~s Review (UPR), our most experienced C () I1~lIltnn t s will work wi th r our 

agency to review cmrcnr business pwcct'~cs .:In ti o ffcr recommenuations to improve agcncy e ffi clt.'ncy, 

an d best prac riccs fo r utilizing fhe SunGnru PSJ Product Suite. 

' lhe BPJ{ jnclltdc~ needs a::;sess m t.'1H, ~ma!y:, i~, and wri tten dOCUI)1enta r100 for optimizing hO\v the 

Ilg('ncy u~es Sun(;.:InJ ( /\ D . I nc1udc~ li P to 3 da>'~ on-:,i te, plus 2 days for prep and follow up for 

!.>U ::;U1C:':' plan , 


I CAD -T F. l,:"im",d T, ml and LlVi"g "'I"n,., foc eel D SI ,200.00 51 ,200.00 so.oo 

Estimated 1 ran i and L iving ~x pen sc5. 


Travel an d Living ex pense:; an: budgeted for onc travel day per (rip and each J ay on ~itl", 


' [he u~ fed n avel and living cxpenst: CO:; IS are a budger quo te bas!.-d o n an estimate of the number o f 

tnps l n d the total number o f days of on -site p(OfC$~io!la l SCLvlCCS mat SunGard r provides. 'rne 

CU~ fOtUer will be billed only fo r the aC f'ual COSt of travel and living expen ses per the tCLiT1S o f th (! 

con trac t. 

Change,; or modIficati ons to the proj e<':1 wOll.ld be appropriately rcflec ted in the travel and livi ng, 


_.Itll1llwc., 

I T otal:Thi ~ 'JUNe 1S valid unnl ll /30/ '16 

Sun Gard Public Sector Inc. 
4000 O SSl Court -High Po in !. N C 27265 -Phone: 336-878-1287 - Fax: 407-30, ~ - 'I272 - E mal1 : brian,(enOle@:Htnhrardp~,com 

.::rota I:, •... _- -$8,880.00 , $0,00 

http:8,880.00
http:51,200.00
http:SI,200.00
http:57,680.00
http:7,680.00


• OocuSign Envelope 10: AOAOC910·820 7·40D7-9A9E·70ADAB3F0376 

111is Q UOIt: constiw tcs an Amendmen t 10 (he So ftv."are License & Service:, 1\ grCCtnent and the Main tenance Agreement (together, the: "COIltr.lct and Agreement'') by and 
UCt\.l.'CCIi rhe p<lrti c ~ here to. The proUuct and pricing inform<l rion detailed :Ioove c()mpli~cs the "Exhibit 1" ~ched ulc atrachcJ to this Amendment. !.:£xecpt <I S o(h en.\ij~e 

prcwidcJ herein, all tC: lm~ and con di lion~ of the Con tract anu Agreement ::;hall remain in full force :tnu effect. 

I \ n!. lfl tl' rfaces li:.:tcd abovc are ll1(crface:; ollly. Custo mer ~ ha l1 uc rc~po n :,ib l e for outaininp; the <l pplieab lc so fC\varc. ha rdwar e arlu sys tem ~o ftw<lre from the appropna te 
third parry venJor. 

:\ n]" ~() frwarr.: a pphc:J.rtCHlS h~rcd above whIch arc ~o lely owned by SunG <l rJ Public Sec tor are "Component Sys ltm S" un.def the prov isio ns of the Con tract nnd Agreemen t. 
Refo n: ~ ignlng thIS Quote, plc;l;;e COIl{-acr your Acco unt manager if yo u an.' no l ccrrnin which software applications arc O\vncd by SunGard Public Sector. 

.\ny hanj warc or othca" thI rd par ry prod uct:;. and :-elViccs liMcd above, mdudmg (bud party sofrwa.re, -arc "Pay Agency » 1"ooue($" un der the provisions o f the Con t(ac[ and 
!\ereClTlC!lf 

Fo r l!'aInm!;! and on-sirc p roject managemcor :-e~s ions which are ca.ocelleu at the rcquc:)I of ClI~ tomer within fourreen (14) day~ o frhe sehcu\lled :s tart date, C ustomer is 
rc ~pon siu le for o::: n tm.: price of lhe training or o n -site proj ect managemen t plu s incurred expe nses. 

http:sofrwa.re

